Pattern of Shareholding as at December 31, 2022

S'\::;:::g:‘ d‘; s Size of Shareholding Tota:lglr;ares
617 From 1 To 100 23,764
887 From 101 To 500 286,796
603 From 501 To 1,000 490,519

1,995 From 1,001 To 5,000 5,449,424
606 From 5,001 To 10,000 4,583,425
327 From 10,001 To 15,000 4,116,148

1,123 From 15,001 To 20,000 20,593,680
100 From 20,001 To 25,000 2,265,409

71 From 25,001 To 30,000 1,969,224
59 From 30,001 To 35,000 1,944,241
93 From 35,001 To 40,000 3,488,072
71 From 40,001 To 50,000 3,282,164
51 From 50,001 To 60,000 2,805,694
81 From 60,001 To 80,000 5,650,063
74 From 80,001 To 100,000 6,787,747
92 From 100,001 To 150,000 10,913,555
74 From 150,001 To 200,000 13,054,375
44 From 200,001 To 250,000 9,899,975
27 From 250,001 To 300,000 7,442,365
19 From 300,001 To 350,000 6,194,964
95 From 350,001 To 600,000 44,358,883
49 From 600,001 To 1,000,000 37,981,219
155 From 1,000,001 To 100,000,000 917,843,710
7,313 1,111,425,416
Categories of Number of Number of
Shareholders Shareholders Shares Held Percentage
Individuals 6,980 604,808,231 54.42%
Investment & Insurance
Companies 13 105,444,041 9.49%
Joint Stock Companies 122 167,208,556 15.04%
Financial Institutions 11 19,472,279 1.75%
Modaraba & Mutual Funds 39 86,812,591 7.81%
Foreign Companies 14 26,540,591 2.39%
Pension Funds 24 32,411,696 2.92%
Others 110 68,727,431 6.18%
TOTAL 7,313 1,111,425,416 100.00%
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Pattern of Shareholding as at December 31, 2022

Additional Information

Shareholders' Category

Associated Companies
Habib Insurance Co. Ltd.
Habib Sugar Mills Limited

Mutual Funds

CDC - TRUSTEE HBL - STOCK FUND
TRI-STAR MUTUAL FUND LIMITED
CDC - TRUSTEE HBL FINANCIAL SECTOR INCOME FUND PLAN | - MT
SAFEWAY FUND (PVT) LTD.
CDC-TRUSTEE NITPF EQUITY SUB-FUND
CDC - TRUSTEE ABL PENSION FUND - EQUITY SUB FUND
CDC - TRUSTEE ALFALAH GHP DEDICATED EQUITY FUND
CDC - TRUSTEE AL HABIB STOCK FUND
CDC - TRUSTEE NIT PAKISTAN GATEWAY EXCHANGE TRADED FUND
CDC - TRUSTEE AL HABIB ASSET ALLOCATION FUND
CDC - TRUSTEE JS PENSION SAVINGS FUND - EQUITY ACCOUNT
CDC - TRUSTEE HBL INVESTMENT FUND
CDC - TRUSTEE UBL ASSET ALLOCATION FUND
CDC - TRUSTEE NBP FINANCIAL SECTOR INCOME FUND - MT
CDC - TRUSTEE NIT ASSET ALLOCATION FUND
CDC - TRUSTEE ALLIED FINERGY FUND
CDC - TRUSTEE ALFALAH GHP VALUE FUND
CDC - TRUSTEE AKD INDEX TRACKER FUND
CDC - TRUSTEE FAYSAL ASSET ALLOCATION FUND
CDC - TRUSTEE JS LARGE CAP. FUND
CDC - TRUSTEE ALFALAH GHP ALPHA FUND
CDC - TRUSTEE UNIT TRUST OF PAKISTAN
CDC - TRUSTEE NBP BALANCED FUND
CDC - TRUSTEE APF-EQUITY SUB FUND
CDC - TRUSTEE UBL RETIREMENT SAVINGS FUND - EQUITY SUB FUND
CDC - TRUSTEE FAYSAL MTS FUND - MT
CDC - TRUSTEE NBP SARMAYA IZAFA FUND
CDC - TRUSTEE MCB PAKISTAN STOCK MARKET FUND
CDC - TRUSTEE ALFALAH GHP STOCK FUND
CDC - TRUSTEE FAYSAL STOCK FUND
CDC - TRUSTEE NBP FINANCIAL SECTOR FUND
CDC - TRUSTEE NIT-EQUITY MARKET OPPORTUNITY FUND
CDC - TRUSTEE ABL STOCK FUND
MCFSL - TRUSTEE JS GROWTH FUND
CDC - TRUSTEE UBL FINANCIAL SECTOR FUND
CDC - TRUSTEE UBL STOCK ADVANTAGE FUND
CDC - TRUSTEE ATLAS STOCK MARKET FUND
CDC - TRUSTEE NBP STOCK FUND
CDC - TRUSTEE NATIONAL INVESTMENT (UNIT) TRUST
National Bank of Pakistan, Trustee Dept.

Number of
Shareholders

1
1

—_ 3 4 b b e b b e e b b b b b bk bk b b b

Number of
Shares Held

2,000,000
24,136,691

5

1,904
3,000
5,001
20,000
25,000
25,915
26,000
33,930
36,500
74,500
81,399
89,552
101,500
120,000
123,179
141,801
197,232
208,702
266,920
276,259
288,034
334,400
389,000
389,309
394,500
454,350
563,451
669,919
679,256
881,041
1,029,489
1,133,214
1,138,897
1,836,240
1,984,433
6,390,388
9,455,612
56,942,759
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Shareholders' Category

Directors

Abbas D. Habib

Qumail R. Habib

Anwar Haji Karim

Murtaza H. Habib

Syed Mazhar Abbas
Mohammad Rafiquddin Mehkari
Arshad Nasar

Chaudhry Javed Igbal

Farhana Mowjee Khan

Chief Executive Officer
Mansoor Ali Khan

Directors' Spouses
Mrs. Niamet Fatima
W/o. Mr. Abbas D. Habib

Executives

Joint Stock Companies and Corporations

Banks, Development Financial Institutions, Non - Banking
Finance Companies, Insurance Companies, Takaful,

Modarabas and Pension Funds

Shareholders holding five percent or more voting rights

State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan

Number of
Shareholders

—_ ok

48

121

46

National Investment (Unit) Trust (included in the list above under

Mutual Funds)
Individuals
Others (including foreign companies)

TOTAL

6,922
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Number of
Shares Held

42,450,257
17,522,296
6,349,159
13,698,691
18,474
1,000

500

500

25,180

NIL

4,818,197

9,061,161

143,071,865

81,892,862

73,435,154

510,862,816

95,268,022

7,313

1,111,425,416
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