

## Pattern of Shareholding as at December 31, 2022

Number of Shareholders	Size of Shareholding			Total Shares Held	
617	From	1	То	100	23,764
887	From	101	To	500	286,796
603	From	501	To	1,000	490,519
1,995	From	1,001	To	5,000	5,449,424
606	From	5,001	To	10,000	4,583,425
327	From	10,001	To	15,000	4,116,148
1,123	From	15,001	To	20,000	20,593,680
100	From	20,001	То	25,000	2,265,409
71	From	25,001	То	30,000	1,969,224
59	From	30,001	То	35,000	1,944,241
93	From	35,001	To	40,000	3,488,072
71	From	40,001	То	50,000	3,282,164
51	From	50,001	То	60,000	2,805,694
81	From	60,001	То	80,000	5,650,063
74	From	80,001	То	100,000	6,787,747
92	From	100,001	То	150,000	10,913,555
74	From	150,001	То	200,000	13,054,375
44	From	200,001	То	250,000	9,899,975
27	From	250,001	To	300,000	7,442,365
19	From	300,001	To	350,000	6,194,964
95	From	350,001	То	600,000	44,358,883
49	From	600,001	То	1,000,000	37,981,219
155	From	1,000,001	То	100,000,000	917,843,710
7,313					1,111,425,416

Categories of Shareholders	Number of Shareholders	Number of Shares Held	Percentage
Individuals Investment & Insurance	6,980	604,808,231	54.42%
Companies	13	105,444,041	9.49%
Joint Stock Companies	122	167,208,556	15.04%
Financial Institutions	11	19,472,279	1.75%
Modaraba & Mutual Funds	39	86,812,591	7.81%
Foreign Companies	14	26,540,591	2.39%
Pension Funds	24	32,411,696	2.92%
Others	110	68,727,431	6.18%
TOTAL	7,313	1,111,425,416	100.00%



## Pattern of Shareholding as at December 31, 2022 Additional Information

Shareholders' Category	Number of Shareholders	Number of Shares Held
Associated Companies		
Habib Insurance Co. Ltd.	1	2,000,000
Habib Sugar Mills Limited	1	24,136,691
Mutual Funds		
CDC - TRUSTEE HBL - STOCK FUND	1	5
TRI-STAR MUTUAL FUND LIMITED	1	1,904
CDC - TRUSTEE HBL FINANCIAL SECTOR INCOME FUND PLAN I - MT	1	3,000
SAFEWAY FUND (PVT) LTD.	1	5,001
CDC-TRUSTEE NITPF EQUITY SUB-FUND	1	20,000
CDC - TRUSTEE ABL PENSION FUND - EQUITY SUB FUND	1	25,000
CDC - TRUSTEE ALFALAH GHP DEDICATED EQUITY FUND	1	25,915
CDC - TRUSTEE AL HABIB STOCK FUND	1	26,000
CDC - TRUSTEE NIT PAKISTAN GATEWAY EXCHANGE TRADED FUND	1 1	33,930
CDC - TRUSTEE AL HABIB ASSET ALLOCATION FUND CDC - TRUSTEE JS PENSION SAVINGS FUND - EQUITY ACCOUNT	1	36,500
CDC - TRUSTEE IS PENSION SAVINGS FUND - EQUITY ACCOUNT	1	74,500
CDC - TRUSTEE HBL INVESTMENT FUND CDC - TRUSTEE UBL ASSET ALLOCATION FUND	1	81,399 89,552
CDC - TRUSTEE OBE ASSET ALLOCATION FORD  CDC - TRUSTEE NBP FINANCIAL SECTOR INCOME FUND - MT	1	101,500
CDC - TRUSTEE NIT ASSET ALLOCATION FUND	1	120,000
CDC - TRUSTEE ALLIED FINERGY FUND	1	123,179
CDC - TRUSTEE ALFALAH GHP VALUE FUND	1	141,801
CDC - TRUSTEE AKD INDEX TRACKER FUND	1	197,232
CDC - TRUSTEE FAYSAL ASSET ALLOCATION FUND	1	208,702
CDC - TRUSTEE JS LARGE CAP. FUND	1	266,920
CDC - TRUSTEE ALFALAH GHP ALPHA FUND	1	276,259
CDC - TRUSTEE UNIT TRUST OF PAKISTAN	1	288,034
CDC - TRUSTEE NBP BALANCED FUND	1	334,400
CDC - TRUSTEE APF-EQUITY SUB FUND	1	389,000
CDC - TRUSTEE UBL RETIREMENT SAVINGS FUND - EQUITY SUB FUND	1	389,309
CDC - TRUSTEE FAYSAL MTS FUND - MT	1	394,500
CDC - TRUSTEE NBP SARMAYA IZAFA FUND	1	454,350
CDC - TRUSTEE MCB PAKISTAN STOCK MARKET FUND	1	563,451
CDC - TRUSTEE ALFALAH GHP STOCK FUND	1	669,919
CDC - TRUSTEE FAYSAL STOCK FUND	1	679,256
CDC - TRUSTEE NBP FINANCIAL SECTOR FUND	1	881,041
CDC - TRUSTEE NIT-EQUITY MARKET OPPORTUNITY FUND	1	1,029,489
CDC - TRUSTEE ABL STOCK FUND	1	1,133,214
MCFSL - TRUSTEE JS GROWTH FUND	1	1,138,897
CDC - TRUSTEE UBL FINANCIAL SECTOR FUND	1	1,836,240
CDC - TRUSTEE UBL STOCK ADVANTAGE FUND	1	1,984,433
CDC - TRUSTEE ATLAS STOCK MARKET FUND	1	6,390,388
CDC - TRUSTEE NBP STOCK FUND	1	9,455,612
CDC - TRUSTEE NATIONAL INVESTMENT (UNIT) TRUST National Bank of Pakistan, Trustee Dept.	1	56,942,759



Shareholders' Category	Number of Shareholders	Number of Shares Held
Directors		
Abbas D. Habib Qumail R. Habib Anwar Haji Karim Murtaza H. Habib Syed Mazhar Abbas Mohammad Rafiquddin Mehkari Arshad Nasar	1 1 1 1 1 1	42,450,257 17,522,296 6,349,159 13,698,691 18,474 1,000 500
Chaudhry Javed Iqbal Farhana Mowjee Khan	1 1	500 25,180
Chief Executive Officer Mansoor Ali Khan	-	NIL
<b>Directors' Spouses</b> Mrs. Niamet Fatima W/o. Mr. Abbas D. Habib	1	4,818,197
Executives	48	9,061,161
Joint Stock Companies and Corporations	121	143,071,865
Banks, Development Financial Institutions, Non - Banking Finance Companies, Insurance Companies, Takaful, Modarabas and Pension Funds	46	81,892,862
Shareholders holding five percent or more voting rights State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan National Investment (Unit) Trust (included in the list above under Mutual Funds)	1 er	73,435,154
Individuals	6,922	510,862,816
Others (including foreign companies)	124	95,268,022
TOTAL	7,313	1,111,425,416